THE AS-BUILT PLANS SHOULD BE IN DXF BINARY FORMAT USING STATE PLANE
COORDINATES AND NAVD 88.

4. JORDAN SURETY:  PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE OWNER SHALL POST A MAINTENANCE
BOND OR OTHER SURETY INSTRUMENT SATISFACTORY TO THE TOWN MANAGER, IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE (125) PERCENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION COST OF EACH STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY
TO ASSURE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OR RECONSTRUCTION NECESSARY FOR ADEQUATE PERFORMANCE OF THE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY, OR ESTABLISH A STORMWATER MAINTENANCE (SINKING FUND) BUDGET AND